
Get the facts about how  
Common Core will affect  

your child’s future

▼ For more information visit 

 	facebook.com/CoreConcerns  

 	twitter.com/CoreConcerns

 	CoreConcerns.weebly.com

▼ Subscribe to email list
CoreConcerns@gmail.com

Questions to consider  
as you do your research:

�	Does it provide a better  
quality education?

�	What is the difference  
between Core Knowledge  
and Common Core?

�	What are the true costs 
to you and the schools to 
implement Common Core 
in Colorado?

�	How will national control 
affect local decision making?

�	Are your parental  
rights at risk?

�	Why is data mining  
necessary, and how does it 
affect your child’s privacy?

Q) Who will this impact?

A) Common Core testing which 

focuses on content rather than 

standards will necessitate that 

all public schools, charter 
schools, private schools, 
and home schools conform 
to this curriculum.

Helpful resources 
Common Core Voting History and related documents•	  
tinyurl.com/lq4x6nk

Project Votesmart •	
www.votesmart.org

Colorado Department of Education Board of Directors •	
www.cde.state.co.us

Follow the Money •	
www.followthemoney.org

Common Core: Education without Representation •	
Common Core Issues 
tinyurl.com/kmx4pfe

Common Core Issues •	  
tinyurl.com/lqezw4h

Working to preserve school of choice and guard the autonomy  
of our nation’s schools while opposing unsubstantiated,  
unsustainable costs and invasive data-mining.

http://coreconcerns.weebly.com/
http://tinyurl.com/lq4x6nk
http://www.votesmart.org
http://www.cde.state.co.us/
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Poudre School District

Sandra Smyser, Ph.D, District Superintendent 
Email: ssmyser@psdschools.org  
Primary Contact: Tessa Daggett 
Primary Phone: (970) 490-3607 
Primary Email: tdaggett@psdschools.org
 
Poudre School District board

Cathy Kipp, Director, District A 
Address: 1436 Tarryton Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone: (970) 226-0240 
E-mail: cathy@cathykipp.com
 

Thomas M. Balchak, Director, District B 
Address: 2925 Clay Basket Court, Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Phone: (970) 223-3319 

E-mail: tbalchak@comcast.net

 
David Trask, Director, District C 
Address: 827 Blondel St. #101, Fort Collins, CO 80524 
Phone: (970) 237-1549 
E-mail: dstraskpsd@gmail.com
 

Christophe Febvre, Director, District D 
Address: 1246 W. Mountain Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521 
E-mail: christophefebvre@gmail.com

 
Nicholas Holian, Director, District E 
Address: 2407 LaPorte Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Phone: (970) 402-5178 
E-mail: nicholasholian97@gmail.com

 
Nancy Tellez, Director, District F 
Address: 2407 LaPorte Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Phone: (970) 282-0492 • Fax: (970) 204-1074 
E-mail: ntellez@frii.com
 
Susan Gutowsky, Director, District G 
Address: 1418 Stonehenge Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone: (970) 372-8882 
E-mail: susan.gutowsky@gmail.com

Thompson School District

Dr. Stan Scheer, District Superintendent 
Email: stan.scheer@thompsonschools.org  
Primary Contact: Shana Garcia 
Primary Phone: (970) 613-5013 
Primary Email: shana.garcia@thompsonschools.org
 
Thompson School District board

Donna Rice, Director, District A 
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 667-3046 
E-mail: donna.rice@thompsonschools.org

Bryce Carlson, Director, District B  
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 744-0247 
E-mail: bryce.carlson@thompsonschools.org

Denise Montagu, Director, District C 
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 290-4216 
E-mail: denise.montagu@thompsonschools.org
 
Pam Howard, Director, District D 
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 691-2224 
E-mail: pam.howard@thompsonschools.org

Lori Hvizda Ward, Director, District E 
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 663-3518 
E-mail: lori.hvizdaward@thompsonschools.org

 
Carl Langner, Director, District F 
Address: 800 S. Taft Avenue Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: (970) 663-6464 
E-mail: carl.langner@thompsonschools.org

 
Bob Kerrigan, Director, District G 
Phone: (970) 290-3610 
Address: 2028 Elmwood Street, Berthoud, CO 80513 
E-mail: bob.kerrigan@thompsonschools.org

The Colorado Department of Education

Angelika Schroeder,  
2nd Congressional District  
201 East Colfax Avenue, Denver, CO 80203 
Phone: (303) 866-6817 • Fax: (303) 830-0793 
Email: state.board@cde.state.co.us 
Web: www.cde.state.co.us

Legislative Relations Office, 
The legislative liaison is a CDE lobbyist who monitors  
proposed new legislation during the Legislative session 
and supports the implementation of new legislation.
 
Address: 201 E. Colfax Avenue, Denver CO 80203, Rm 509

Unit Supervisor: Jennifer Mello
E-mail: mello@bbmk.com

Administrative Lead: Cami Anthony
Email: anthony_c@cde.state.co.us
Lead Phone Number: (303) 866-4247
 
For a complete list of State Board of Education  

Members go to: www.cde.state.co.us/cdeboard 
www.nsba.org

Colorado Association of school boards

www.casb.org/about-casb/board-of-directors 

National school boards Association

www.nsba.org

Congressional Representatives

tinyurl.com/kef4rum

Get informed and  
make your voice heard!
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